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59,411,863 99.34
— 389,449 0.65
59,801,312 100.00
512,302,638 25.30
600,187,009 29.64
853,266,210 42.14
— 58,999,771 2.91
2,024,755,628 100.00
)
116,085,344 1.2481 144,886,117 1.2382 143,736,872/99.39
()
99.39
99.39
)
47,982,445 1.2479 59,877,294 1.2382 59,411,86399.34
)
99.34
99.34
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) ()
1 NZ LOCAL GOVT 3,400,000 9,257.82 314,766,105 8,792.58 298,947,810 4.5 2027/4/15(14.76)
FUND AGENC
2 NZ LOCAL GOVT 2,700,000 9,027.84 243,751,717 8,558.22 231,072,145 3.5( 2033/4/14{11.41
FUND AGENC
3 INTL BK RECON & 3,000,000 7,427.97 222,839,124 7,146.78 214,403,537]  0.625 2027/9/24|10.58]
DEVELOP
4 LANDWIRTSCH. 2,500,000 8,859.93 221,498,475 8,475.93 211,898,280 5.375 2024/4/23(10.46)
RENTENBANK
5 INEW ZEALAND 2,000,000 8,850.16 177,003,259 8,486.23 169,724,600 31 2029/4/20] 8.38}
GOVERNMENT
6 ASTAN 2,000,000 8,427.35 168,547,038 8,125.08 162,501,614 3.5 2024/5/30| 8.02]
DEVELOPMENT
BANK
7 ASTAN 2,000,000 7,596.10 151,922,122 7,286.12 145,722,478  1.125( 2028/2/10 7.19|
DEVELOPMENT
BANK
8 INEW ZEALAND 1,500, 000] 9,413.58 141,203,832 8,978.68 134,680, 326 4.5 2027/4/15] 6.65)
GOVERNMENT
9 INTL BK RECON & 1,500, 000] 8,155.05 122,325,882 7,916.02 118,740,301 2.5 2024/1/24| 5.86|
DEVELOP
10 INEW ZEALAND 1,400,000 7,856.54 109,991,697 7,559.32 105,830,556 1.5 2031/5/15{ 5.22
GOVERNMENT
11 INEW ZEALAND 1,500, 000f 7,184.45 107,766,815 6,804.47 102,067,156 1.75 2041/5/15| 5.04
GOVERNMENT
12 NZ LOCAL GOVT 1,000,000 7,352.20 73,522,002 7,016.70 70,167,054 2| 2037/4/15] 3.46|
FUND AGENC
25.30,
29.64
42.14
97.08
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2021 8 1
1 ()
1 (2015 2 12 ) 688 690 1.0467 1.0497
2 (2015 8 12 ) 847, 849 0.9897 0.9927
3 (2016 2 12 ) 593 595 0.9095 0.9125
4 (2016 8 12 ) 625 627 0.9134 0.9164
5 (2017 2 13 ) 214 214 0.9698 0.9728
6 (2017 8 14 ) 209 209, 0.9629 0.9659
7 (2018 2 13 ) 192 192 0.9350, 0.9380,
8 (2018 8 13 ) 170, 170 0.8744 0.8774
9 (2019 2 12 ) 165 166 0.8993 0.9023
10 (2019 8 13 ) 153 153 0.8555 0.8585
11 (2020 2 12 ) 153 154 0.8640; 0.8670;
12 (2020 8 12 ) 148, 148 0.8795 0.8825
13 (2021 2 12 ) 154 154 0.9060; 0.9090;
14 (2021 8 12 ) 145 146 0.8817 0.8847

28/94



EDINETOOOO
00000000000 DO00O0O((EL2460)
ooooodooodooodnoodd

2020 8 151 — 0.9016 —
9 149 — 0.8926 —
10 147 — 0.8816 —
11 144 — 0.9067 _
12 144 — 0.9106 —
2021 1 144 — 0.9110 —
2 152 — 0.9021 —
3 150 — 0.8984 —
4 154 — 0.9204 —
5 154 — 0.9087 —
6 145 — 0.8872 —
7 145 — 0.8846 —
8 144 — 0.8742 —

2021 8 1

1 )

1 (015 2 12 ) 482 482 1.0740 1.0750
2 (015 8 12 ) 354 355 1.0347 1.0357,
3 (016 2 12 ) 139 139 0.9685 0.9685
4 (2016 8 12 ) 123 123 0.9919 0.9919
5 (017 2 13 ) 115 115 1.0727 1.0737
6 (2017 8 14 ) 106 106 1.0849 1.0859
7 (2018 2 13 ) 88 88 1.0725 1.0735
8 (2018 8 13 ) 69 69 1.0221 1.0231
9 (019 2 12 ) 69 69 1.0716 1.0726
10 (2019 8 13 ) 59 59 1.0389 1.0399
11 (2020 2 12 ) 61 61 1.0704 1.0714
12 (2020 8 12 ) 61 61 1.1120 1.1130
13 (021 2 12 ) 65, 65 1.1673 1.1683
14 (021 8 12 ) 60 60 1.1578 1.1588
2020 8 61 — 1.1400 —
9 62 — 1.1324 —
10 61 — 1.1222 —
11 63 — 1.1580 —
12 64 — 1.1669 —
2021 1 64 — 1.1713 —
2 64 — 1.1621 —
3 64 — 1.1612 —

29/94



EDINETOOOO
00000000000 DO00O0O((EL2460)
ooooodooodooodnoodd

4 66 1.1935 —
5 65] 1.1824 —
6 63 1.1583 —
7 60 1.1587 —
8 59 1.1480, —
1

1 2014 9 10 2015 2 12 0.0120

2 2015 2 13 2015 8 12 0.0180

3 2015 8 13 2016 2 12 0.0180

4 2016 2 13 2016 8 12 0.0180

5 2016 8 13 2017 2 13 0.0180

6 2017 2 14 2017 8 14 0.0180

7 2017 8 15 2018 2 13 0.0180

8 2018 2 14 2018 8 13 0.0180

9 2018 8 14 2019 2 12 0.0180

10 2019 2 13 2019 8 13 0.0180

11 2019 8 14 2020 2 12 0.0180

12 2020 2 13 2020 8 12 0.0180

13 2020 8 13 2021 2 12 0.0180

14 2021 2 13 2021 8 12 0.0180

1

1 2014 9 10 2015 2 12 0.0010

2 2015 2 13 2015 8 12 0.0010

3 2015 8 13 2016 2 12 0.0000

4 2016 2 13 2016 8 12 0.0000

5 2016 8 13 2017 2 13 0.0010

6 2017 2 14 2017 8 14 0.0010

7 2017 8 15 2018 2 13 0.0010

8 2018 2 14 2018 8 13 0.0010

9 2018 8 14 2019 2 12 0.0010

10 2019 2 13 2019 8 13 0.0010

11 2019 8 14 2020 2 12 0.0010
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12 2020 2 13 2020 8 12 0.0010
13 2020 8 13 2021 2 12 0.0010
14 2021 2 13 2021 8 12 0.0010
1 2014 9 10 2015 2 12 5.9
2 2015 2 13 2015 8 12 3.7
3 2015 8 13 2016 2 12 6.3
4 2016 2 13 2016 8 12 2.4
5 2016 8 13 2017 2 13 8.1
6 2017 2 14 2017 8 14 1.1
7 2017 8 15 2018 2 13 1.0
8 2018 2 14 2018 8 13 4.6
9 2018 8 14 2019 2 12 4.9
10 2019 2 13 2019 8 13 2.9
11 2019 8 14 2020 2 12 3.1
12 2020 2 13 2020 8 12 3.9
13 2020 8 13 2021 2 12 5.1
14 2021 2 13 2021 8 12 0.7

100

2

1 2014 9 10 2015 2 12 7.5
2 2015 2 13 2015 8 12 3.6
3 2015 8 13 2016 2 12 6.4
4 2016 2 13 2016 8 12 2.4
5 2016 8 13 2017 2 13 8.2
6 2017 2 14 2017 8 14 1.2
7 2017 8 15 2018 2 13 1.1
8 2018 2 14 2018 8 13 4.6
9 2018 8 14 2019 2 12 4.9
10 2019 2 13 2019 8 13 3.0
11 2019 8 14 2020 2 12 3.1

31/94



EDINETOOOO
00000000000 DO00O0O((EL2460)
ooooodooodooodnoodd

12 2020 2 13 2020 8 12 4.0

13 2020 8 13 2021 2 12 5.1

14 2021 2 13 2021 8 12 0.7

100
2

1 2014 9 10 2015 2 12 673,997,057 16,302,466 657,694,591
2 2015 2 13 2015 8 12 217,339,509 19,046,970 855,987,130
3 2015 8 13 2016 2 12 6,434,046 209,922,896 652,498,280
4 2016 2 13 2016 8 12 35,407,184 3,610,288 684,295,176
5 2016 8 13 2017 2 13 3,884,815 467,365,432 220,814,559
6 2017 2 14 2017 8 14 1,838,191 5,521,469 217,131,281
7 2017 8 15 2018 2 13 2,812,741 14,377,201 205,566,821
8 2018 2 14 2018 8 13 1,959,323 12,824,667, 194,701,477
9 2018 8 14 2019 2 12 2,225,514 12,729,294 184,197,697
10 2019 2 13 2019 8 13 1,874,601 7,030,302 179,041,996
11 2019 8 14 2020 2 12 2,420,812 3,795,801 177,667,007
12 2020 2 13 2020 8 12 2,958,866 12,200,673 168,425,200
13 2020 8 13 2021 2 12 14,379,107 12,691,759 170,112,548
14 2021 2 13 2021 8 12 11,761,191 16,636,993 165,236,746
1 2014 9 10 2015 2 12 451,765,354 2,643,053 449,122,301
2 2015 2 13 2015 8 12 219,707,496 326,004,607, 342,825,190,
3 2015 8 13 2016 2 12 5,636,508 204,510,254 143,951,444
4 2016 2 13 2016 8 12 1,077,788 20,297,008 124,732,224
5 2016 8 13 2017 2 13 404,429 17,320,434 107,816,219
6 2017 2 14 2017 8 14 2,821,170 12,702,101 97,935,288
7 2017 8 15 2018 2 13 4,248,038 19,947,651 82,235,675
8 2018 2 14 2018 8 13 478,644 14,616,979 68,097,340,
9 2018 8 14 2019 2 12 407,307 3,921,123 64,583,524
10 2019 2 13 2019 8 13 3,677,078 11,291,268 56,969,334
11 2019 8 14 2020 2 12 657,143 260,387, 57,366,090
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